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Fees Policy & Agreement for Extended Childcare Entitlement, Acorns and Breakfast Club 
(Active from September 2025) 

 

At Pinewood Infant School & Foundation Unit we expect our parents to settle their accounts on a weekly basis or a 
month in advance. If fees are left unpaid we will be unable to let your child continue to access: 
 

- Full day Acorn sessions 
- Paid lunch cover  
- Breakfast club  
 

Should parents fail to pay, the above sessions may be offered to a parents / carers who are on the waiting list.  
 

Any child absent on their allocated Acorn sessions and lunch cover sessions will still be charged at the full rate per 
day for example (but not limited to), sickness and holidays taken during term time. 
 

If you no longer require any of the above sessions, please make contact with Mrs Fearnley in the school office as 
soon as possible. 
 

Please find our current* fee’s for each individual session: 
 

Session Type Time Charge 

Breakfast Club 
 

7.30am start 
 

£3.10 per day 

Paid Acorn Sessions 
 

12.15pm to 3.15pm £15.70 per day plus £4.10 
lunch cover. Total £19.80 

Lunch Cover For Parents 
Who Are Entitled To 30 

Hours Funding  

11.30am to 12.15pm £4.10 per day 

School Dinner For Nursery 
 

 £3.16 per meal 
(April 1st 2025) 

 

*All session fee prices are subject to review 
 

As part of our annual fee review, all prices from September 2025 are planned to increase by 2.60%, in line with the 
Retail Price Index (RPI dated 01/1/2025). The prices highlighted in the table above, reflect this 2.60% price 
increase. 
 

Method of Payment  
We are a cashless school, all payments must be made via the School Money App.  
If you need any support using the app please feel free to contact the school office.  
 

We also accept child care vouchers by most major schemes. Please contact the school office for more information. 
 

I agree to the above terms of the fee’s policy and will abide by them as set out by Pinewood Infant School. 
 
Child’s name__________________        Parent/carer signature   ____________________          Date _____________    
 
It is always advisable that parents make contact with the school should they find themselves in financial difficulties.  
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